SLT SERIES | LVDT
Inductive Transducer: Ultra robust LVDT series with spring loaded and
air actuated versions.
	■ Measurement range 10...300 mm
	■ Linearity up to ±0.10 %
	■ Housing ø20 mm
	■ Protection class up to IP67
	■ Working temperature up to 200 °C

	■ Takopf-01-K, ceramics
	■ Tastkopf-02, steel
	■ Tastkopf-02-HM, cemented carbide
	■ Tastkopf-03, steel
	■ Tastkopf-03-HM, cemented carbide
MATERIAL OF TASTKOPF-01 FEELER BALLS:
steel:		  for standard applications
ruby:		  much harder and wear resistant than steel, non-conductive, for all applications except for measuring on aluminium and cast iron
ceramics:	 comparable to ruby, best choice for measuring on aluminium and cast iron
  SLT SERIES  |  ACCESSORIES  7
	■ CONNECTION CABLE (SHIELDED) FOR CONNECTOR OUTPUT
	■ MATING CONNECTOR M12 (SHIELDED)
CABLE M12 WITH STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
K4P2M-S-M12 2 m
K4P5M-S-M12 5 m
K4P10M-S-M12 10 m
K4P15M-S-M12	 15 m
K4P20M-S-M12	 20 m
K4P50M-S-M12	 50 m
CABLE M12 WITH ANGULAR CONNECTOR
K4P2M-SW-M12 2 m
K4P5M-SW-M12 5 m
K4P10M-SW-M12 10 m
K4P15M-SW-M12 15 m
K4P20M-SW-M12 20 m
K4P50M-SW-M12 50 m
STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
D4-G-M12-S
ANGULAR CONNECTOR
D4-W-M12-S
Protection class IP67
Temperature range -25...+90 °C
Mode of connection spring closure construction
Cable diameter ø 4...8 mm
Conductor 0,14...0,34 mm²
	■ FEELER
8  ORDER CODE  |  SLT SERIES
linearity
1	  = 	 0,30 % (standard)
2 	 = 	 0,20 % (option L20)
3 	 = 	 0,10 % (option L10)
temperature range
1 	 = 	 -40...+120 °C (standard)
2 	 = 	 -40...+150 °C (option H)
3 	 = 	 -40...+200 °C (option H200)
push rod sealing
1 	 = 	 -  (standard)
protection class
1 	 = 	 IP65
2 	 =	 IP67 (option IP67)
measurement ranges [mm]
10 / 25 / 50 / 80 / 100 / 150 /
200 / 300
type
T 	 = 	 spring loaded
PR1	= 	 pneumatic PR1
PR2 = 	 pneumatic PR2
cable / connector
KR 	 = 	 cable radial
SR 	 = 	 M12 connector radial
a
f
b
g
SLT X
a
X
b
X
c
X
d
X
g
X
h
X
e
X
f
h
cable / connector output
S1: sensor with connector output
1	 =	 radial connector output M12 (no cable)
S2: sensor with cable output, open cable end for DEEneo
A	 = 	 TPE cable 2 m
B 	 = 	 TPE cable 5 m
C 	 = 	 TPE cable 10 m
D 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 2 m (option H)
E 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 5 m (option H)
F 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 10 m (option H)
S3: sensor with cable output output for DEEneo-ISC
G 	 = 	 TPE cable 2 m
H 	 = 	 TPE cable 5 m
J 	 = 	 TPE cable 10 m
K 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 2 m (option H)
L 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 5 m (option H)
M 	 =	 PTFE-UL cable 10 m (option H)
d e
c
ORDER CODE SENSOR
eddylab GmbH
Ludwig-Ganghofer-Str. 40, 83624 Otterfing
Email:	 info@eddylab.de
Internet:  	www.eddylab.com
phone:  +49 (0)8024 46772 - 0
FAX:      +49 (0)8024 46772 - 100
ve
rs
io
n:
 2
8.
03
.2
02
5
ORDER CODE ELECTRONICS
	■ S1+DEEneo: sensor with connector output, cable K4PxM,
			   electronics DEEneo
	■ S2+DEEneo: sensor with cable output, electronics DEEneo
type
DEEneo	      	= external electronics
DEEneo-ISC	 = inline signal
			   conditioner
output signal
020A 	 = 	 0...20 mA
420A 	 =	 4...20 mA
10V 	 = 	 0...10 V
5V 	 = 	 0...5 V
±5V 	 = 	 -5...5 V
±10V 	 = 	 -10...10 V
a
type of cable / length
E1: for sensor with cable output
- 	 = 	 integrated in sensor cable
E2: 	for sensor with connector output
A 	 = 	 cable 2 m, M12 straight female conn.
B 	 = 	 cable 2 m, M12 angular female conn.
C 	 = 	 cable 5 m, M12 straight female conn.
D 	 = 	 cable 5 m, M12 angular female conn.
E 	 = 	 cable 10 m, M12 straight female conn.
F 	 = 	 cable 10 m, M12 angular female conn.
b type of cable / length
E3: for sensor with cable output
M12		 = integrated in sensor cable, M12 connector
E4: for sensor with connector output
M12A 	 = cable 2 m, M12 straight female conn., M12 conn.
M12B 	 = cable 2 m, M12 angular female conn., M12 conn.
M12C 	 = cable 5 m, M12 straight female conn., M12 conn.
M12D 	 = cable 5 m, M12 angular female conn., M12 conn.
M12E 	 = cable 10 m, M12 straight female conn., M12 conn.
M12F 	 = cable 10 m, M12 angular female conn., M12 conn.
b
possible combinations: